Regulations, 2015,  We wish to inform you that the company has received a Work Order from 
Jagdamba Enterprises Pvt. Ltd (NEPAL) for “Design, Supply, Installation, Commissioning and 
Maintenance of Grid Connected Roof Top Solar Power Plant” at BTRGUNJ- 32 , PARSA Nepal 
for a total value of INR-1,04,00,000/-(One Crore four lakhs only/-) Which is inclusive of all 
duties and taxes.  

This marks our footprints in Nepal. 

Further details with respect to said order as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No SEBI

[...]

Commissioning and 
Maintenance of Grid 
Connected Roof Top Solar 
Power Plant 

3 Whether order has been 
awarded by 
domestic/international 
entity 

International 

4 Time Period 4 Months from the date of 
receipt of the order. months 

5 Broad Consideration INR-1,04,00,000/-(One Crore 
four lakhs only/- 

6 Whether 
promoter/Promoter 
Group/Group Companies 
have any interest in the 
entity awarded the contract 

no 

7 Whether order would fall 
within the related party 
transaction 

no